
 

 

 

Embassy of Japan  

in the Kingdom of Cambodia 

Press Release 

No. 48 PR-17/EoJ         29 November, 2017 

 

Japan dispatches delegation of Japan Karatedo Federation 

for coaching Karate to Cambodia 
 

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan is going to dispatch 5 Japanese 

Karate coaches from Japan Karatedo Federation (JKF) for coaching Karate, 

which is one of the most popular Japanese Martial Arts, to Cambodia from 30 

November to 4 December 2017 under the “Sport for Tomorrow” Program in 

cooperation with Cambodia Karate-do Federation (CKF). 

 

The dispatch was decided in response to the request of H.E. Dr. AUN 

Pornmoniroth, President of CKF, during his visit to Japan in last year. 

 

The delegation is scheduled to pay Courtesy call to H.E. Dr. AUN 

Pornmoniroth, President of CKF, and H.E. Dr. HANG Chuon Naron, Minister of 

Education, Youth and Sport. The delegation is also going to coach Cambodian 

Karate athletes and referees on 2 and 3 December at Karate National Training 

Center in Royal University of Phnom Penh. 

 

It is expected that the dispatch of this delegation will strengthen the 

friendly relations between Japan and Cambodia as well as to develop a 

momentum toward the Tokyo 2020 Olympic and Paralympic Games, and the 

SEA Game held in Cambodia in 2023. 

 

The dispatch program of the Ministry aims to promote international 

cooperation and exchanges in the field of sports among Japan and other countries 

through dispatches of athletes and coaches as a part of the “Sport for Tomorrow” 

Program by the Government of Japan. 
* Sport for Tomorrow 

Sport for Tomorrow is an initiative of the Japanese government to promote sports to more than 

10 million people in 100 nations between 2014 and 2020, the year when Tokyo will host the 

Summer Olympic and Paralympic Games. The goal is to spread values learned through sports 

and increase awareness of the Olympic and Paralympic movement to people of all generations 

worldwide. 
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ស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុនប្បចាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 

សេចរតីប្បកាេរ័ត៌មាន 
 

No. 48 PR-17/EoJ                                  ថ្ងៃទី២៩ ខែវចិិិឆកា ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៧ 
ជប ៉ុនបញ្ជូនប្បតិភូេហរ័នធការា សតដូជប ៉ុន 

បង្វឹររីឡាការា សតដលរ់ម្ព៉ុជា 
 

 ក្រសួងការបរទទសជប៉ា៉ុននឹងបញ្ជូ នក្របូងវឹររីឡាការ៉ា ទេជប៉ា៉ុនចិាំនួន៥របូមរពីសហព័នធការ៉ា
ទេដូជប៉ា៉ុនទដើមបីទ្វើការបងវឹររីឡាការ៉ាទេ ខដលជារីឡាយ៉ុទធសិលប៍ជប៉ា៉ុនដ៏លបីលាញបាំផ៉ុេដល់រមព៉ុជា
ចាប់ពីថ្ងៃទី៣០ ខែវចិិឆិកា ដល់ថ្ងៃទី៤ ខែ្នូ ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៧ ទក្កាមរមមវ ិ្ ី «រីឡាេប្មាប់ថ្ងៃស្េែរ» ទក្កាម
រិចិចសហការជាមួយទែមរៈសហព័នធការ៉ា ទេដូរមព៉ុជា (CKF)។ 

ការបញ្ចូ នក្របូងវឹររីឡាការ៉ា ទេជប៉ា៉ុនក្េូវបានទ្វើទ ើងទដើមបីទ្លើយេបទៅនឹងសាំទ ើ ររបស់ 
ឯរឧេតមប ឌិ េសភាចារយ អូន ព័នធម៉ុនីរេន ខដលជាក្បធាន CKF រន៉ុងរាំ ៉ុងទពលខដលឯរឧេតមបាន
ទ្វើដាំទ ើ រទសសនរិចិចទៅក្បទទសជប៉ា៉ុនឆ្ន ាំម៉ុន។  
 រ ៈក្បេិភូនឹងចូិលជួបសខមតងការរួរសមដល់ ឯរឧេតមប ឌិ េសភាចារយ អូន ព័នធម៉ុនីរេន 
ក្បធានCKF និងឯរឧេតមប ឌិ េ ហង់ ជួនណារ៉ុន រដឋមន្រនតីក្រសួងអប់រ ាំ យ៉ុវជន និង រីឡា។ ក្រូបងវឹរ
រីឡាការ៉ាទេនឹងបងវឹរអេតពលិរការ៉ា ទេរមព៉ុជានិងអាជាា រណាត លទៅថ្ងៃទី២ និងទី៣ ខែ្នូទៅមជឈ- 
ម ឌ លជាតិហ្វឹកហាត់រីឡាការ៉ាទេខដលសថិេទៅរន៉ុងសារលវទិាល័យភូមិនទភនាំទពញ។  
 ទយើងសងឃឹមថាការបញ្ចូ នក្បេិភូទាំងទនេះ នឹងអាចិពក្ងឹងនូវទាំនារ់ទាំនងមិេតភាពរវាងជប៉ា៉ុន 
និងរមព៉ុជា រ៏ដូចិជាអភិវឌ្ឍចិលនាការទឆ្ព េះទៅកាន់រីឡាអូឡាាំពិរ និងរីឡាបា៉ារ៉ាឡាាំពិរ េូរយូ២០២០ 
និងរីឡាស៉ុីទហេម ខដលនឹងទរៀបចិាំទ ើងរន៉ុងក្បទទសរមព៉ុជាទៅឆ្ន ាំ២០២៣។  
 រមមវ ិ្ ីទនេះ មានទោលទៅជក្មុញរិចិចសហក្បេិបេតិការអនតរជាេិ និងការផ្លល ស់បតូរទៅរន៉ុង   
វស័ិយរីឡារន៉ុងចិាំទណាមក្បទទសជប៉ា៉ុន និងបណាត ក្បទទសដថ្ទទទៀេតាមរយៈការបញ្ជូ នអេតពលិរ 
និងក្របូងវឹរខដលជាខផនរមួយថ្នរមមវ ិ្ ី«រីឡាេប្មាប់ថ្ងៃស្េែរ»ទោយរោឋ ភិបាលជប៉ា៉ុន។ 

⃰ រីឡាសក្មាប់ថ្ងៃខសែរ 
រីឡាសក្មាប់ថ្ងៃខសែររឺជារមមវ ិ្ ីខដលផតួចិទផតើមទ ើងទោយរោឋ ភិបាលជប៉ា៉ុន ទដើមបីផសពវផាយរីឡាទៅកាន់ក្បជា 
ជន១០លាននារ់រន៉ុង១០០ក្បទទសរវាងឆ្ន ាំ២០១៤ និងឆ្ន ាំ២០២០ ជាឆ្ន ាំខដលទីក្រុងេូរយូនឹងទ្វើជាមាច ស់ផទេះរីឡា បា៉ា
រ៉ាឡាាំពិរនិងរីឡាអូឡាាំពិររដូវទតត ។ទោលទៅរឺទដើមបីជក្មុញេថ្មលខដលបានហាេ់ទរៀនតាមរយៈ រីឡានិងបទងកើន 
ការយល់ដឹងអាំពីចិលនារីឡាបា៉ារ៉ាឡាាំពិរនិងរីឡាអូឡាាំពិរទៅកាន់ក្បជាជនក្រប់ជាំនាន់ទៅទូទាំងពិភពទលារ។ 
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